
Is Your Product Registered?
Contact your Dealer to verify.

Warranties are based on Registrations and reduced to 1 year without
Registration.



MARUYAMA ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

MS800S
PUMP

MS800S
PUMP
PART 845414-REV01/03 Maruyama. E x t r a o r d i n a r y .

INTERNATIONAL VERSION



ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
MS800S

2

33
32

31
3336

37

35
34

32

18

15
17

16
14

20
5

6 1

7
8

2

4

3

19
22

30

29
25

26
28

24

27

14

13

9
10

11
12

16
17

15

18

23

21

33

38
40

42
43

46
47

48
49

45

59

58

62

65

64

63

57

60
61

52
53

58 59

51

56

54

55

44
39

41

33

50

ACCESSORIES



MARUYAMA
COMMERCIAL OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT

3

REF # PART # DESCRIPTION Q’TY. NOTES

1 151871 Label 1 MS800S
2 115998 Crankcase 1 Incl.3,4
3 086759 Stud 4
4 027488 Guide Pin 2
5 043211 Oil Filler Cap 1
6 014177 O-Ring 1
7 105842 Rear Cover, Crankcase 1
8 044834 O-Ring,Rear Cover 1
9 092241 Oil Gauge 1
10 044428 Packing 1
11 025625 Drain Plug 1
12 023170 O-Ring 1
13 092520 Bolt 4 M6x20
14 047080 Bearing 2
15 027930 Oil Seal Case 2
16 027330 Oil Seal 2
17 026965 O-Ring,Oil Seal Case 2
18 092519 Bolt 8 M6x16
19 109861 Crankshaft 1
20 048733 Connecting Rod Ass'y 3
21 027942 Piston Rod 3
22 020251 Piston Pin 3
23 026952 Washer 3
24 027987 Oil Seal 3
25 027341 Seal Retainer 3
26 027910 Oil Wick 3
27 027911 Oil Pan 1
28 026853 Packing 3
29 100015 Seal 3
30 027955 Inlet Manifold 1
31 100610 Packing 1
32 100609 Adapter 6
33 026969 O-Ring 12
34 100615 Cylinder Pipe 3
35 098066 Inlet Valve Ass'y 3 Incl.37-44
36 100611 Inlet Valve Seat 3 7x31xt3.8
37 091259 Piston Packing Ass'y 3 Incl.38,39
38 100612 Inlet Valve 3
39 100613 Piston Packing 3 Incl.44



ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
MS800S

4

33
32

3336

37

35
34

32

18

15
17

16
14

20
5

6 1

7
8

2

5

3

19
22

30

29
25

26
28

24

27

14

13

9
10

11
12

16
17

15

18

23

21

33

38
40

42
43

46
47

48
49

45

59

58

62

65

64

63

57

60
61

52
53

58 59

51

56

54

55

44
39

41

33

50

ACCESSORIES

31



REF # PART # DESCRIPTION Q’TY. NOTES

40 027796 Collar 3
41 100614 Piston Retainer 3
42 015850 Spring Washer 3 M7
43 026546 Nut 3
44 012725 Cotter Pin 3
45 100830 Discharge Manifold 1
46 100226 Valve Seat 3
47 027952 Discharge Valve 3
48 026548 Spring 3
49 027953 Retainer 3
50 100225 Packing 3
51 123509 Plug 1
52 012466 Nut 4 M10
53 012503 Spring Washer 4 M10
54 119696 Flange 1
55 043781 O-Ring 1
56 092521 Bolt 2 M8x20
57 062755 Nipple 1 PT3/4xPF3/4
58 064438 Plug 2 PF3/8
59 011373 O-Ring 2 P10
60 060563 Plug 1 PF1/4
61 022056 O-Ring 1 P7
62 108379 Shaft Protector 1
63 190254 Shaft 1 6-tooth splined PTO
64 026470 Key 1
65 187384 Screw 2 M8x10

5MARUYAMA
COMMERCIAL OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT



ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
MS800S

6

MAIN BODY



7MARUYAMA
COMMERCIAL OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT




